Evento: Campeonato Brasileiro Optimist 2003

Dia...: 09 4 17/1/2003

Resultados da classe: Optimist
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BRA 3160
BRA 3025
BRA 3036
BRA 3070
BRA 3066
BRA 3132
BRA 3114
BRA 3177
BRA 3129
BRA 3056
BRA 3130
BRA 1429
BRA 3103
BRA 2988
BRA 2926
BRA 3167
BRA 3052
BRA 3176
BRA 3128
BRA 3163
BRA 2928
BRA 3074
BRA 2911
BRA 3154
BRA 3048
BRA 3076
BRA 2930
BRA 3134

Velejador

Marco Grael

Marcos Adler Pimentel Duarte
Matheus Dellagnelo

Bruno Faria

Thomas Low-Beer

Juliana Senfft

Martin Povoli

Philip Wender

Gabriel Melchert

Guilherme B. Barbosa Lima

Flavio Pies

Allan de Oliveira Godoy

Jodo Augusto Hackerott

Gabriel B. D.Lorenzo

Frederico do A. Ferreira Chaves
Jodo Mario Macedo Posso
Alexandre de Alencastro Guimaraes
Rafael Georgevich Bastos

Atila Pellin de Lima

Juan Ignacio Carri

Fillipe Gonzalez Gil

Leonardo Figeiredo Q Monteiro
Rodrigo de Moraes Lopes Monteiro
Vinicius F. Aradjo

Gustavo Aboim

Phillip Hatt

Martin Stegmann Pineda
Henriqgue de Vasconcellos Back

Flotilha
Sailing

Zé Carioca
LIC

Zé Carioca
Zé Carioca
Curriola
Curriola
Zé Carioca
Garoa
ICSC
Curriola
ICLI
FLOVOR
Caicaras
Zé Carioca
GVI

Zé Carioca
FOCA

Jangadeiros

Garoa
FLOVOR
Cabanga
Zé Carioca
Caicaras
Zé Carioca
FLOVOR
Garoa

LIC
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Juvenil
Juvenil
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F Juvenil
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Verde
Verde
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Azul
Vermelho
Vermelho
Azul
Vermelho
Amarelo
Amarelo
Verde
Azul
Amarelo
Verde
Vermelho
Azul
Amarelo
Vermelho
Azul
Verde
Vermelho
Verde
Verde
Amarelo
Azul
Vermelho
Azul
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25
33
41
49
50
54
57
59
65
79
87
93
94
96
111
111
112
116
129
131
134
143
143
147
148
150
157
161



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

BRA 3127
BRA 2957
BRA 3201
BRA 3148
BRA 3073
BRA 3158
BRA 3125
BRA 3109
BRA 3089
BRA 3059
BRA 3161
BRA 3157
BRA 3058
BRA 3131
BRA 2919
BRA 3182
BRA 2981
BRA 2922
BRA 2978
BRA 3120
BRA 3110
BRA 3116
BRA 3088
BRA 3046
BRA 3039
BRA 3145
BRA 3164
BRA 3135
BRA 3111
BRA 2914
BRA 3098
BRA 3121
BRA 3190

Heitor Caldas

Raphael de Seixas Claro
Baepi Lacativa Pinna

Cecilia Andrade Aragéo
Nicolas de Lassus

Martine Grael

Marina Mackinght Pies
Gabriel Araujo da Silva
Felipe Mello Gonzaga

Caio A. Rotolo

Fabio Melchert Galvanese
Juliana Coelho Alves

Felipe Duarte Haddad

Lia Clarkson Lebreiro

José Pinteiro da Costa Janior
Alessandra M. da Silva
Gabriel Kieling dos Santos
Pedro Carlucci da Luz

Anne Aune

Frederico Augusto Cardial
Daniele de Souza Cohen Lopes
Rodrigo Noronha de Carvalho
Anna Catherine Stegmann Pineda
Rodrigo Ferreira Fernandes
Ricardo Felicio Fragoso
Humberto Barbosa Carrilho
Bruno dos Reis Oliveira
Gaetan Borba Labi

Viviane Béghin

Lucas de Carvalho Silveira Bueno
Conrado Reyna Kurtz
Gabriela Nicolino de S&
Elena de Souza Cohen Lopes

Itamaraca
Charitas
GVI
Cabanga
LIC

Sailing
Caicaras
GVI
Charitas
LIC

Garoa

Ald Agua
Zé Carioca
Zé Carioca
Cabanga
Charitas

Jangadeiros

GVI
Sailing
GVI
Charitas
Charitas
Garoa
AABB - DF
LIC
Cabanga
GVI

LIC

Zé Carioca
FLOVOR
Al6 Agua
Curriola
Charitas

Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
F Infantil
F Juvenil
Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
F Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil
F Juvenil
F Juvenil

Azul

Azul
Amarelo
Verde
Vermelho
Amarelo
Vermelho
Azul
Amarelo
Verde
Azul

Azul
Verde
Amarelo
Amarelo
Vermelho
Amarelo
Verde
Amarelo
Azul
Verde
Verde
Vermelho
Verde
Azul

Azul
Amarelo
Amarelo
Azul
Amarelo
Amarelo
Verde
Amarelo

28

23

31
21
24

43

11
25
20

24
26
60
13
29
30
26
66
27
79

31
18
16
22
16
28
21

79
37
26
30
36
24
38
79
14
79
10
25
29
79
19
13
25
14
20
79

27
33
15
35

14

79
19
29
17
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20
40
22
31
29

10
19
79

11
39

21
31
35
28

79

18
25
79
25
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10
34
43
58
22
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36
15
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18
24
35
11

27
12
50
79
55
60
35
11
25

21
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17
49

183

79
37
11
11
19
26
79
79
13
27
36
24
34

23
36

21
30
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17
20
15
56
41
31
50
52
29
12
25
23

16
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10
39
12
32
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36
36
11
38
14
52
22
65
24
51
31
11

29
25
79
20
29
28
44
17
42
58
41

18
79
13
25
26
16
32
11
24
12
19
23

19
20

15
24
38
27
21
29
35
45
26
30
37
25
46
17
30
38
18

21
14
10
27
26
16
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17
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17
41
19
12
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18
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20
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30
13
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37
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79
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30
22
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20
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18
15
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17
19
34
23
32
23

50
16

17
21
18
79
21
34
44
39

33
79
29
27

28
11
23
17
26
28
79
26
18

19
24
18
14
21
24
53
10
51
29
37
22
24
35
32
30
27

27
38
31
16
61

12
17
15
20
11
18
53
14

27
25
34
38
23
10
29
14
36
28
32
45
57
41
22
31
18
30
25
24
26
10
49
33

20

10

28

35
29
22

16
13
79
79
79
47
79
14
12
79
17
18
22
20
24
25
28
79
79
79

36
19

275
333
293
251
268
260
321
320
350
267
276
280
331
336
351
378
364
352
326
354
349
366
332
356
368
339
363
402
379
392
417
372
411

165
175
177
181
181
188
189
189
192
194
209
210
214
216
220
220
220
223
224
225
225
230
231
232
233
238
240
244
248
251
259
265
271



62
63
64
65

66

67
68
69
70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

BRA 2986
BRA 3085
BRA 2993
BRA 3091

BRA 2910

BRA 3055
BRA 2970
BRA 2982
BRA 2867
BRA 3064

BRA 3006

BRA 3136
BRA 3169
BRA 2869
BRA 2960
BRA 3108
BRA 2882
BRA 3033
BRA 1794
BRA 3166
BRA 3067
BRA 3083
BRA 3017
BRA 3170
BRA 3168
BRA 3165
BRA 3044
BRA 2950
BRA 2933
BRA 3105
BRA 2507

Victor Martins

André Maia de Guimaraes
Gabriel da Costa Domingos
Mario Tinoco do Amaral

Sérgio Eduardo Batista Lédo
Almeida

Jodo Eduardo de Paula Machado
Leonardo Mazzaferro

Illa Carvalho

Gabriel Fernandes

Bruno Nanni

Antonio Manoel Eyer da Costa
Santos

Carlos Eduardo Brandéo
Luiza Damiano Shalders
Daniela Adler Pimentel Duarte
Daniele O. Caldeira

Bernardo Monteiro Ferreira
Thomas Peter Moraes

Renata Doyle Maia Garcia
Willian Garcia da Luz

Helio Bailly Gimarées

Victor Meirelles Petroni
Rodrigo Hasselmann
Cristiane Tavares

Marcelo Barbosa Carrilho
Gustavo de Nascimento Carvalho
Danilo Andrade Aragéo
Carolina R M Lossio

Felipe O. Caldeira

Patrick Renssen

Pedro Trouche

Diego Montautti

Caicaras
Cabanga
FLOVOR
Zé Carioca

Itamaraca

Zé Carioca
ICPB
Sailing
Golfinho
FLOVOR

Zé Carioca

Curriola
Ald Agua
Zé Carioca
FOCA
Charitas
FOCA

Zé Carioca
ICLI
Curriola
Ald Agua
Sailing

Ald Agua
Cabanga
GVI
Cabanga
CMIC
FOCA
Caicaras
Charitas
ICSC

Infantil
Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil

Infantil

Juvenil
infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
Infantil

Infantil

Infantil
F Juvenil
F Infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
F Juvenil
Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Mirim
Mirim
Mirim

F Juvenil
Mirim
Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil

Azul
Verde
Amarelo
Verde

Vermelho

Vermelho
Azul
Vermelho
Vermelho
Verde

Azul

Vermelho
Amarelo
Azul

Azul
Vermelho
Vermelho
Azul

Azul
Verde
Azul
Vermelho
Verde
Vermelho
Verde
Amarelo
Verde
Verde
Amarelo
Amarelo
Vermelho

29
37
30
58

37

46
52
56
41
79

18

58
34
56
33
45
20
79
45
32
44
79
42
60
55
52
53
57
25
22

79
21
17
25

41

44
79
38
15
23

27

33
30
43
79
40
36

29
41
79
79
79
49
79
79
40
79
34
18
32

46
50
50
24

48

23
30
26
12
43

43

44
16
35
51
32
39
52
23
34
26
42
27
47
18
79
36
37
13
79
60

13

66
39

19

38
45
26
17
79

79

57

32
36
48
42
51
49
31
33
61
23
27
42
37
56
40
79
79
54

15
51
28
66

48

21
12

47
26

39

14
79
31
79
79
79
45
29
43
34
22
30
44
63
39
38
33
79
49
25

15
43
22
23

62

50
25
31
52
26

34

51
30
38

40
57
24
23
32
49
33
54

16
12
48
30
79
43
63

63
28
27
36

22

58
33
62
28
35

22

33
43
37
39
26
47
55
48
52
31
29
50
42
32
31
42

56
39
51

44
34
28
35

15

16
27
37
41
29

35

25
54
42
22
46
29
49
60
37
34
36
53
45
40
49
79
50
33
48
40

43
45
42
24

42

30
41
46
41
20

79

35
79
25
29
32
36
12
48
79
37
31
44
61
54
45
79
67
36
35
40

36
38
47
31

15

29
23
36
35
41

48

20
30
42
43
41
37
63
34
51
53
11
68
17
56
50
25
39
56
57
46

21
13
31
46

55

26
51
42
40
32

28

33
16
30
20
16
50
13
44
41
36
38
44
46
37
43
29
73
56
68
79

17
19
15
11

23

38
26
25
79
45

27

43
79
30
79
79
32
79
79
34
79
79
16
79
37
37
33
46
19
33
30

421
381
403
418

427

419
444
434
448
478

479

446
493
441
517
524
504
530
511
507
535
540
530
525
529
553
558
559
565
570
555

279
280
287
294

310

311
313
316
317
320

321

331
335
342
359
366
368
372
372
376
377
382
383
385
387
395
400
407
407
412
413



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123
124

BRA 2921
BRA 3087
BRA 2333
BRA 2909
BRA 3041
BRA 2979
BRA 2989
BRA 2962
BRA 3113
BRA 3038
BRA 3200
BRA 2924
BRA 3078
BRA 3061
BRA 3090
BRA 3047
BRA 2916
BRA 3016
BRA 3126
BRA 3155
BRA 3037
BRA 1814
BRA 3094
BRA 3141
BRA 3202
BRA 3162
BRA 2596
BRA 2896

BRA 2677

BRA 1420
BRA 2963
BRA 3174

Wallemberg da Silva Sousa
Renata Fletcher

Maria Altimira Hackerott

Moénica Matschinske

Pedro Ernesto de Carvalho Walter
Carolina Coelho Bastos

Victor Correa e Silva

Stefan Lohaus

Pedro Castro

Guilherme Cybis Pereira

Mariana Rafael Mateus

Jéssica dos Santos Pereira
Tarcisio Bruno Ribeiro Dias
Patrick Augusto da Penha
Henrigue Werner Boabaid
Rodrigo Carlucci da Luz

Marcelo Ramos

Bernardo L. Zerkowski Figueiredo
Ricardo Maia

Alix Wender

Bruno Monteiro Magalhéaes
Gabriel Tolentino

Isabela Lessa de Lacerda Nick
Henrique Merschmann

Ana Luiza Barbachan

Leticia Nicolino de Sa

Luckas Neves da Silva

Maria Clara Eyer da Costa Santos

Rafael Iversson Krausz

Jaqueline da Silva
Felipe Bittar
Anténio Trevisan Fregapani

ICES - Grael
Zé Carioca
FLOVOR
Charitas
Garoa
Charitas
AABB - DF
FOCA
Charitas

LIC

GVI

ICES - Grael
ICES - Grael
ICES - Grael
ICPB

GVI

ICES - Grael
Caicaras
Curriola

Zé Carioca
Jangadeiros
Golfinho

Zé Carioca
FOCA
Veleiros do Sul
Curriola
Vida Boa

Zé Carioca

CCSP - Vento
Sul

ICLI
Charitas
Veleiros do Sul

Juvenil
F Juvenil
F Infantil
F Infantil
Infantil

F Infantil
Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil
Infantil

F Infantil
F Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
F Infantil
Infantil
Mirim

F Infantil
Juvenil
F Juvenil
F Infantil
Juvenil
F Juvenil

Infantil

F Infantil
Mirim
Infantil

Vermelho
Azul
Amarelo
Azul
Verde
Vermelho
Amarelo
Amarelo
Amarelo
Amarelo
Vermelho
Azul
Verde
Azul
Verde
Vermelho
Amarelo
Amarelo
Amarelo
Azul

Azul
Vermelho
Verde
Azul
Verde
Verde
Verde
Amarelo

Azul

Amarelo
Azul
Azul

38
38
54
39
41
36
48
39
40
59
53
48
40
34
59
32
79
63
28
35
69
50
65
54
70
79
62
61

46

51
61
63

28
46
79
39
46
79
42
44
79
48
79
79
79
50
43
35
19
31
26
37
79
79
79
34
79
79
79
50

45

45
42
79

41
37
15
32
46
79
79
42
79
33
38
38
33
79
58
63
79
49
44
79
34
79
45
79
53
79
55
79

79

36
28
79

30
79
21
79
79
18
50
29
46
79
55
17
14
22
24
41
79
40
79
79
79
18
58
79
48
47
29
64

79

39
79
38

58
37
61
46
54
42
27
57
58
45
38
61
18
66
55
69
48
53
71
32
59
24
56
53
32
47
67
68

54

52
60
40

76
37
53
57
41
42
35
50
27
62
45
40
34
45
64
68
71
46
66
47
59
56
37
58
39
46
71
48

54

70
55
64

46
44
34
61
43
68
54
36
49
41
50
60
64
59
47
76
40
55
52
54
40
44
56
53
62
51
41
57

68

71
49
57

57
56
57
54
45
58
38
59
44
43
62
47
56
59
47
39
42
62
64
55
50
64
46
48
74
52
61
55

43

63
63
53

33
79
50
40
39
26
58
54
60
79
38
56
79
26
53
27
31
53
24
65
51
62
51
38
49
63
37
79

57

47
52
49

27
52
33
60
40
66
25
34
52
43
45
55
63
49
47
60
60
63
72
46
49
42
57
62
54
59
64
39

66

48
55
45

57
39
53
47
50
35
66
59
39
40
54
62
60
64
63
58
59
64
51
48
56
67
35
62
62
60
52
47

45

75
60
37

79
39
79
18
50
51
79
79
32
38
40
35
79
79
44
57
36
41
79
79
34
79
79
45
42
12
49
31

42

79
79
79

570
583
589
572
574
600
601
582
605
610
597
598
619
632
604
625
643
620
656
656
659
664
664
665
664
674
667
678

678

676
683
683

415
425
431
432
441
442
443
444
447
452
456
457
461
474
477
480
485
493
498
498
501
506
506
507
511
516
517
520

520

522
525
525



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

BRA 2727
BRA 2917
BRA 1838
BRA 3185
BRA 3043
BRA 2359
BRA 2943
BRA 3008
BRA 2925
BRA 2987
BRA 2127
BRA 3119
BRA 3071
BRA 3124
BRA 3053
BRA 2382
BRA 2944
BRA 3191
BRA 2996
BRA 3075
BRA 2044
BRA 2354
BRA 2060
BRA 1788
BRA 3082
BRA 2830
BRA 3063
BRA 1868
BRA 2366
BRA 2840

Tainéd Cortes Rodrigues

Felipe Damiano Shalders
Wagner Moroni do Nascimento
Pedro Matzenbacher Brito
Rafael Pires Fialho

Paula Morganti Mantovanini
Marlon Douglas Santos Silva
Bruna Wilcox

Tafarel Nascimento Margal
Daniel Sabino de Almeida
Camila Weissheimer Santos
Bruno R M Lossio

Karla Cassia Fernandes

Julietty Angioletti Tech

Cartiane dos Santos Martins
Nathassia Kadletz Aurich

Bruno Guilherme de C.Walter
Gabriel Roesler Brillinger
Roberto Barboza Filho

Marilia Morganti Mantovanini
Fillipe Janiques de Matos Morales
Bruno Rodrigues Tondin

Thiago Janiques de Matos Morales
Ingrid Garcia da Luz

Sara Ferreira Marinho

Rafael Lovatel

Victor Rabello da Mata Machado
Loana Angelina Wohlemberg
Felipe do Conto Albanez

Diego Rodrigues Azevedo

Titan

Ald Agua
ICLI
Jangadeiros
ICB

CDMI

ICLI

Zé Carioca
ICES - Grael
Caicaras
Jangadeiros
CMIC

ICES - Grael
ICES - Grael
ICES - Grael
Jangadeiros
Garoa

LIC
Caicaras
CDMI

ICB
Jangadeiros
ICB

ICLI

ICES - Grael
Curriola

ICB

ICLI

ICLI

CMIC

F Juvenil
Mirim
Juvenil
Infantil
Infantil
F Juvenil
Infantil
F Infantil
Juvenil
Mirim

F Juvenil
Infantil
F Juvenil
F Juvenil
F Juvenil
F Juvenil
Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil
F Infantil
Juvenil
Juvenil
Juvenil
F Infantil
F Juvenil
Mirim
Juvenil
F Mirim
Mirim
Infantil

Vermelho
Verde
Azul
Amarelo
Vermelho
Verde
Verde
Vermelho
Amarelo
Vermelho
Vermelho
Vermelho
Amarelo
Amarelo
Verde
Verde
Amarelo
Azul
Vermelho
Vermelho
Azul
Vermelho
Verde
Vermelho
Vermelho
Verde
Azul
Amarelo
Vermelho
Amarelo

42
67
47
49
47
51
64
79
57
62
44
43
67
79
49
50
55
68
70
69
79
68
66
64
79
79
71
65
71
79

79
79
79
79
79
47
79
79
79
79
48
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
47
79
39
79
79
79
79
79
79
79

51
49
79
79
79
56
79
54
79
64
57
52
79
79
61
59
79
79
79
66
79
65
79
79
62
79
79
79
79
79

68

37

79
59
79
43
65

79
79
59
45
53
79
63
57
23
67
60
16
79
25
53
79
54
56
79
79

35
40
33
64
43
60
41
79
62
64
55
49
42
20
65
69
59
51
67
50
68
65
72
70
63
46
57
70
62
73

28
49
56
63
66
61
55
53
68
47
70
60
72
67
65
67
61
60
69
44
73
74
77
72
73
59
69
74
75
79

65
70
58
60
61
65
75
45
59
69
73
53
66
64
71
66
48
74
63
70
69
74
72
75
72
67
73
77
67
78

61
73
51
31
52
65
72
66
71
69
74
79
60
66
68
58
70
75
70
68
71
65
69
72
67
67
73
75
76
79

79
64
59
79
79
55
60
43
62
79
48
57
63
64
47
56
79
46
66
68
55
59
52
65
58
79
79
61
79
79

64
69
61
58
44
65
33
70
21
71
68
54
45
67
80
71
49
67
67
73
74
75
73
59
70
70
72
69
74
76

65
72
66
61
43
58
65
49
39
73
68
61
75
74
76
48
42
69
64
70
71
74
74
75
68
67
72
76
79
77

48
52
79
79
39
53
24
79
79
60
54
79
40
44
41
55
79
43
61
59
46
79
56
79
79
58
79
79
79
79

685
688
705
709
711
695
726
739
741
743
738
745
747
748
755
757
763
768
778
783
792
793
808
814
823
829
857
860
899
936

527
536
547
551
553
565
568
581
583
585
585
587
589
590
596
599
605
610
620
631
634
635
650
656
665
671
699
702
741
778



